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Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups

ELECTION SUMMARY REPORT
JUNE 5, 2018 CONSOLIDATED PRIMARY ELECTION
COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
FINAL OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 87,470 of 166,592 (52.51%)
Ballots Cast: 87,470
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GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 324 1,291 1,615
Overvotes 52 119 171
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
GAVIN NEWSOM 6,461 21,948 28,409 33.16%
JOHN H. COX 6,099 19,124 25,223 29.44%
TRAVIS ALLEN 2,563 9,980 12,543 14.64%
JOHN CHIANG 1,480 4,810 6,290 7.34%
ANTONIO VILLARAIGOSA 1,619 4,168 5,787 6.75%
DELAINE EASTIN 730 2,235 2,965 3.46%
AMANDA RENTERIA 256 954 1,210 1.41%
MICHAEL SHELLENBERGER 188 453 641 0.75%
ROBERT C. NEWMAN I 102 340 442 0.52%
YVONNE GIRARD 49 206 255 0.30%
ZOLTAN ISTVAN 64 189 253 0.30%
PETERY. LIU 46 164 210 0.25%
GLORIA ESTELA LA RIVA 57 135 192 0.22%
AKINYEMI AGBEDE 67 111 178 0.21%
NICKOLAS WILDSTAR 48 129 177 0.21%
JOSH JONES 53 120 173 0.20%
J. BRIBIESCA 21 89 110 0.13%
ALBERT CAESAR MEZZETTI 31 72 103 0.12%
CHRISTOPHER N. CARLSON 23 72 95 0.11%
ROBERT DAVIDSON GRIFFIS 22 59 81 0.09%
THOMAS JEFFERSON CARES 19 58 77 0.09%
HAKAN "HAWK" MIKADO 18 49 67 0.08%
JOHNNY WATTENBURG 18 48 66 0.08%
DESMOND SILVEIRA 13 35 48 0.06%
SHUBHAM GOEL 13 29 42 0.05%
JEFFREY EDWARD TAYLOR 6 18 24 0.03%
KLEMENT TINAJ 8 13 21 0.02%
Write-in 1 1 2 0.00%
Total Votes 20,075 65,609 85,684

Polling Vote by Mail Total
\P/EA'I'LIIEEF,{\I%I'R\IAC\)/VFORD WRITE-IN 1 1 5 0.00%
K. PEARCE WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
VERONIKA FIMBRES WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
ARMANDO M. ARREOLA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
ARMAN SOLTANI WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 1,179 4,671 5,850
Overvotes 22 56 78
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
ELENI KOUNALAKIS 5,634 16,840 22,474 27.56%
COLE HARRIS 4,104 13,890 17,994 22.07%
ED HERNANDEZ 2,733 9,598 12,331 15.12%
DAVID FENNELL 1,993 6,942 8,935 10.96%
LYDIA ORTEGA 1,189 4,264 5453 6.69%
JEFF BLEICH 1,051 3,699 4,750 5.83%
DAVID R. HERNANDEZ 1,119 3,290 4,409 5.41%
GAYLE MCLAUGHLIN 557 1,606 2,163 2.65%
TIM FERREIRA 466 1,160 1,626 1.99%
CAMERON GHARABIKLOU 291 649 940 1.15%
DANNY THOMAS 113 354 467 0.57%
Write-in 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 19,250 62,292 81,542

Polling Vote by Mail Total
MARJAN S. FARIBA WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

SECRETARY OF STATE (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470/ 166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 1,339 4,661 6,000
Overvotes 8 21 29
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
ALEX PADILLA 8,594 28,164 36,758 45.13%
MARK P. MEUSER 6,531 23,739 30,270 37.17%
RAUL RODRIGUEZ JR. 1,565 3,842 5,407 6.64%
RUBEN MAJOR 969 2,642 3,611 4.43%
GAIL K. LIGHTFOOT 632 1,738 2,370 2.91%
MICHAEL FEINSTEIN 430 1,105 1,535 1.88%
C.T. WEBER 213 690 903 1.11%
ERIK RYDBERG 170 417 587 0.72%
Write-in 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 19,104 62,337 81,441

Polling Vote by Mail Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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CONTROLLER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

BETTY T. YEE
KONSTANTINOS RODITIS
MARY LOU FINLEY
Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

FIONA MA

GREG CONLON

JACK M. GUERRERO
VIVEK VISWANATHAN
KEVIN AKIN

Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Polling
20,451
1,190
4

Polling
10,569
7,910
778

0
19,257

Polling
0

Polling
20,451
1,474
6

Polling
7,960
4,724
4,153
1,775

359
0
18,971

Polling
0

Vote by Mail
67,019
4,120

4

Vote by Mail
34,657
26,083

2,154
1
62,895

Vote by Mail
1

Vote by Mail
67,019

5137

20

Vote by Mail
25,150
16,061
14,075

5616
959

1
61,862

Vote by Mail
1

Total

87,470 / 166,592
5310
8

Total
45,226
33,993

2,932
1
82,152

Total
1

Total

87,470 / 166,592
6,611
26

Total
33,110
20,785
18,228

7,391
1,318

1
80,833

Total
1

6/22/2018 11:43:06 AM

52.51%

55.05%
41.38%
3.57%
0.00%

52.51%

40.96%
25.71%
22.55%
9.14%
1.63%
0.00%
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ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling
Times Cast 20,451
Undervotes 1,246
Overvotes 9
Candidate Polling
XAVIER BECERRA 7,641
STEVEN C. BAILEY 4,537
ERIC EARLY 4,295
DAVE JONES 2,723
Write-in 0
Total Votes 19,196

Polling
Unresolved Write-In 0

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling
Times Cast 20,451
Undervotes 2,569
Overvotes 6
Candidate Polling
STEVE POIZNER 8,328
RICARDO LARA 6,063
ASIF MAHMOOD 2,461
NATHALIE HRIZI 1,024
Write-in 0
Total Votes 17,876

Polling

Unresolved Write-In 0

Vote by Mail
67,019
4,522

25

Vote by Mail
24,713
15,548
14,166

8,045
0
62,472

Vote by Mail
0

Vote by Mail
67,019

8,647

29

Vote by Mail
28,083
19,835

7,451
2,974
0
58,343

Vote by Mail
0

Total

87,470 / 166,592
5,768
34

Total
32,354
20,085
18,461
10,768

0
81,668

Total
0

Total

87,470 / 166,592
11,216
35

Total
36,411
25,898

9,912
3,998
0
76,219

Total
0

52.51%

39.62%
24.59%
22.60%
13.19%

0.00%

52.51%

47.77%
33.98%
13.00%
5.25%
0.00%

6/22/2018 11:43:06 AM
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MEMBER, STATE BOE 2nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 2,166 7,109 9,275
Overvotes 6 24 30
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
MARK BURNS 8,391 28,549 36,940 47.26%
CATHLEEN GALGIANI 5,151 15,868 21,019 26.89%
MALIA COHEN 3,599 12,611 16,210 20.74%
BARRY CHANG 1,138 2,858 3,996 511%
Write-in 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 18,279 59,886 78,165

Polling Vote by Mail Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 1,053 4,621 5,674
Overvotes 71 137 208
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
DIANNE FEINSTEIN 7,784 24,636 32,420 39.74%
JAMES P. BRADLEY 2,098 6,874 8,972 11.00%
ARUN K. BHUMITRA 1,953 6,764 8,717 10.68%
KEVIN DE LEON 1,594 5,488 7,082 8.68%
PAUL A. TAYLOR 943 3,031 3,974 4.87%
ERIN CRUZ 851 3,115 3,966 4.86%
TOM PALZER 656 2,132 2,788 3.42%
ALISON HARTSON 399 1,476 1,875 2.30%
EL(J)S\IL'JI'IE "ROCKY" DE LA 388 1,054 1,442 1.77%
JOHN "JACK" CREW 304 756 1,060 1.30%
PAT HARRIS 292 768 1,060 1.30%
JERRY JOSEPH LAWS 264 754 1,018 1.25%
KEVIN MOTTUS 193 768 961 1.18%
DERRICK MICHAEL REID 223 722 945 1.16%
PATRICK LITTLE 230 561 791 0.97%
DOUGLAS HOWARD PIERCE 193 464 657 0.81%
ADRIENNE NICOLE s s o
MARIO NABLIBA 91 333 424 0.52%
HERBERT G. PETERS 127 214 341 0.42%
JOHN THOMPSON PARKER 83 239 322 0.39%
DONNIE O. TURNER 65 218 283 0.35%
DAVID HILDEBRAND 72 188 260 0.32%
DAVID MOORE 48 205 253 0.31%
JASON M. HANANIA 36 216 252 0.31%
DON J. GRUNDMANN 50 195 245 0.30%
LEE OLSON 52 155 207 0.25%
COLLEEN SHEA FERNALD 55 138 193 0.24%
GERALD PLUMMER 45 113 158 0.19%
RASH BIHARI GHOSH 37 102 139 0.17%
TIM GILDERSLEEVE 16 99 115 0.14%
LING LING SHI 25 58 83 0.10%
MICHAEL FAHMY GIRGIS 8 5 13 0.02%
Write-in 1 0 1 0.00%
Total Votes 19,327 62,261 81,588

Polling Vote by Mail Total
MICHAEL V. ZIESING WRITE-IN 1 0 1 0.00%
SEELAM PRABHAKAR REDDY WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
URSULA M. SCHILLING WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE 24th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 631 2,282 2,913
Overvotes 1 10 11
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
SALUD CARBAJAL 10,389 32,388 42,777 50.60%
JUSTIN DONALD FAREED 7,104 24,048 31,152 36.85%
MICHAEL ERIN WOODY 2,326 8,291 10,617 12.56%
Write-in 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 19,819 64,727 84,546

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY 35th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 143 of 143 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 1,049 3,458 4,507
Overvotes 0 5 5
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
JORDAN CUNNINGHAM 9,972 34,244 44,216 53.30%
BILL OSTRANDER 9,430 29,312 38,742 46.70%
Write-in 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 19,402 63,556 82,958

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

MEMBER OF THE STATE ASSEMBLY 37th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 0 0 0/0 N/A
Undervotes 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
S. MONIQUE LIMON 0 0 0 N/A
DAVID L. NORRDIN 0 0 0 N/A
SOFIA COLLIN 0 0 0 N/A
Write-in 0 0 0 N/A
Total Votes 0 0 0

Polling Vote by Mail Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0
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JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OFFICE #2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 3,138 10,438 13,576
Overvotes 11 16 27
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
HERNALDO BALTODANO 11,441 36,811 48,252 65.32%
ANDY CADENA 5,861 19,753 25,614 34.68%
Write-in 0 1 1 0.00%
Total Votes 17,302 56,565 73,867

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 1 1

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT OFFICE #4 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 2,071 6,974 9,045
Overvotes 2 9 11
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
TIM COVELLO 10,918 39,159 50,077 63.86%
ILAN FUNKE-BILU 7,458 20,877 28,335 36.14%
Write-in 2 0 2 0.00%
Total Votes 18,378 60,036 78,414

Polling Vote by Mail Total

Unresolved Write-In 2 0 2
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SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 3,617 11,946 15,563
Overvotes 5 19 24
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
TONY K. THURMOND 6,052 20,005 26,057 36.25%
MARSHALL TUCK 5,781 20,199 25,980 36.14%
LILY (ESPINOZA) PLOSKI 2,668 7,782 10,450 14.54%
STEVEN IRELAND 2,328 7,068 9,396 13.07%
Write-in 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 16,829 55,054 71,883

Polling Vote by Mail Total
DOUGLAS I. VIGIL WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
THOMAS L. WILLIAMS WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 6,901 21,046 27,947
Overvotes 0 3 3
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
JAMES JOSEPH BRESCIA 13,547 45,963 59,510 99.98%
Write-in 3 7 10 0.02%
Total Votes 13,550 45,970 59,520

Polling Vote by Mail Total

Unresolved Write-In 3 7 10
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COUNTY SUPERVISOR 2nd District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 27 of 27 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

BRUCE GIBSON

JEFF ECKLES

PATRICK E. B. SPARKS
Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Polling
4,519
371

2

Polling
2,482
1,426

238
0
4,146

Polling
0

Vote by Mail
13,826

1,018

2

Vote by Mail
7,595

4,352

859

0

12,806

Vote by Mail
0

Total
18,345/ 32,417
1,389

4

Total
10,077
5778
1,097
0
16,952

Total
0

COUNTY SUPERVISOR 4th District (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 29 of 29 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

LYNN COMPTON
JIMMY PAULDING
Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

ASSESSOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate

TOM J. BORDONARO JR.
DAVID BOYER

Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Polling
3,896
101

1

Polling
1,904
1,890

0
3,794

Polling
0

Polling
20,451
2,078
2

Polling
10,897
7474
0
18,371

Polling
0

Vote by Mail
14,965

433

2

Vote by Mail
7,288

7,242

0

14,530

Vote by Mail
0

Vote by Mail
67,019
6,097

5

Vote by Mail
37,413
23,504

0
60,917

Vote by Mail
0

Total
18,861/ 35,105

534

3

Total
9,192
9,132

18,324

Total

Total

87,470 / 166,592
8,175
7

Total
48,310
30,978

0
79,288

Total
0

6/22/2018 11:43:06 AM

56.59%

59.44%
34.08%
6.47%
0.00%

53.73%

50.16%
49.84%
0.00%

52.51%

60.93%
39.07%
0.00%
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A-C-T-TC-PA (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling
Times Cast 20,451
Undervotes 5,979
Overvotes 0
Candidate Polling
JAMES W. HAMILTON 14,471
Write-in 1
Total Votes 14,472

Polling
Unresolved Write-In 1

COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling
Times Cast 20,451
Undervotes 5,043
Overvotes 0
Candidate Polling
TOMMY GONG 15,407
Write-in 1
Total Votes 15,408

Polling
Unresolved Write-In 1

DISTRICT ATTORNEY (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling
Times Cast 20,451
Undervotes 2,019
Overvotes 0
Candidate Polling
DAN DOW 11,756
JUDGE MIKE CUMMINS 6,676
Write-in 0
Total Votes 18,432

Polling

Unresolved Write-In 0

Vote by Mail
67,019
18,180

2

Vote by Mail
48,834

3

48,837

Vote by Mail
3

Vote by Mail
67,019
15,376

1

Vote by Mail
51,640

2

51,642

Vote by Mail
2

1)

Vote by Mail
67,019
6,047

6

Vote by Mail
39,323
21,643

0
60,966

Vote by Mail
0

Total
87,470 /166,592  52.51%

24,159

2

Total
63,305 99.99%
4 0.01%

63,309

Total

Total
87,470/166,592 52.51%

20,419

1

Total
67,047 100.00%
3 0.00%

67,050

Total

Total
87,470/ 166,592  52.51%

8,066

6

Total
51,079 64.33%
28,319 35.67%
0 0.00%

79,398

Total
0

6/22/2018 11:43:06 AM
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SHERIFF-CORONER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
IAN S. PARKINSON
GREGORY MORRIS CLAYTON

Write-in
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Polling
20,451
1,578
0

Polling
11,082

7,791

0
18,873

Polling
0

STATEWIDE PROPOSITION 68

(Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Polling
20,451
1,052
2

Polling
10,429

8,968
19,397

Polling
0

Vote by Mail
67,019
4,149

8

Vote by Mail
38,406

24,456

0
62,862

Vote by Mail
0

Vote by Mail
67,019

3,841

8

Vote by Mail
32,239
30,931
63,170

Vote by Mail
0

Total

87,470 / 166,592
5,727
8

Total
49,488

32,247

81,735

Total

Total

87,470 / 166,592
4,893
10

Total
42,668
39,899
82,567

Total
0

STATEWIDE PROPOSITION 69 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Polling
20,451
1,150
3

Polling
15,593

3,705
19,298

Polling
0

Vote by Mail
67,019
3,546

14

Vote by Mail
53,136
10,323
63,459

Vote by Mail
0

Total

87,470 / 166,592
4,696
17

Total
68,729
14,028
82,757

Total
0

6/22/2018 11:43:06 AM

52.51%

60.55%

39.45%

0.00%

52.51%

51.68%
48.32%

52.51%

83.05%
16.95%
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STATEWIDE PROPOSITION 70 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
NO

YES

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

STATEWIDE PROPOSITION 71 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

STATEWIDE PROPOSITION 72 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Undervotes

Overvotes

Candidate
YES

NO

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Polling
20,451
2,097
8

Polling
12,182

6,164
18,346

Polling
0

Polling
20,451
1,918
3

Polling
14,393

4,137
18,530

Polling
0

Polling
20,451
1,374
10

Polling
16,463

2,604
19,067

Polling
0

Vote by Mail
67,019

7,045

7

Vote by Mail
38,918
21,049
59,967

Vote by Mail
0

Vote by Mail
67,019
6,059

7

Vote by Mail
48,833
12,120
60,953

Vote by Mail
0

Vote by Mail
67,019
4,292

12

Vote by Mail
55,476

7,239

62,715

Vote by Mail
0

Total

87,470 / 166,592
9,142
15

Total
51,100
27,213
78,313

Total
0

Total

87,470 / 166,592
7,977
10

Total
63,226
16,257
79,483

Total
0

Total

87,470 / 166,592
5,666
22

Total
71,939
9,843
81,782

Total

52.51%

65.25%
34.75%

52.51%

79.55%
20.45%

52.51%

87.96%
12.04%

6/22/2018 11:43:06 AM
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COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO MEASURE B-18 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 144 of 144 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 20,451 67,019 87,470 /166,592  52.51%
Undervotes 1,250 3,956 5,206
Overvotes 0 5 5
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
YES 14,087 48,736 62,823 76.37%
NO 5114 14,322 19,436 23.63%
Total Votes 19,201 63,058 82,259

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

CAMBRIA CSD MEASURE A-18 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 3 of 3 (100.00%)

Polling Vote by Mail Total
Times Cast 680 2,149 2,829/4,196 67.42%
Undervotes 21 63 84
Overvotes 1 0 1
Candidate Polling Vote by Mail Total
YES 350 1,122 1,472 53.64%
NO 308 964 1,272 46.36%
Total Votes 658 2,086 2,744

Polling Vote by Mail Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0



